recovery claimed is fifty-one-point-five million dollars ($51.5 M) and recovery received is twelve-

point-one million dollars ($12.1 M); 

(b) Universities: recovery claimed is twenty-three-point four million dollars ($23.4 M) and recovery received 

is six-point-nine million dollars ($6.9 M); and,  

(c) Colleges: recovery claimed is two hundred and four thousand ($204,000) and recovery received is fifty 

thousand ($50,000). 

1.2 Objective of this RFP 

OECM Customers use Collection Agency Services as an additional resource in collection of unpaid debt and 
other sundry account receivables. Debt may be listed with a Collection Agency after the customer has

[...]

partners adhere to a set standard when conducting business with OECM and its Customers resulting in 

continuous, long-term success; and, 

(f) Supporting supplier partners through a Supplier Recognition Program. 

1.6 Use of OECM Master Agreements 

As of September 25, 2020, nine hundred and sixty-one (961) Customers were using one (1) or more OECM 
agreements. Since 2009, the cumulative spend from our customers is approximately two billion ($2 B). 

More information about OECM is available on our website - http://www.oecm.ca/. 

1.7 The Ontario Broader Public Sector Procurement Directive